
EXECUTIVE CALENDAR 
Wednesday, January 29, 1947 

NOMINATIONS 

Date of Calendar Message Name of nominee Office 
repo~t No. No. 

·1------1-----------------

1947 
Jan. 27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

43 

46 

47 

48 

49 

DISTRICT COURT OF 
THE UNITED STATES 
FOR THE DISTRICT 
OF COLUMBIA 

18 Edward M. Curran, of the 
Di~trict of Columbia 

UNITED STATES 
ATTORNEY 

An a'lsociate just1ce. 
(Now servmg under a 
recess appointment.) 

69 .T. Sa\.ton DanieL _________ Southcru district of 

UNITED STATES 
MARSHAL 

SELECTIVE SERVICE 

Georgia. (Now ~erv­
ing under an appoint­
ment which expires 
l<'eb. 18, 1947.) 

DJ~trid of 1\"cvada. 
(Now r,ervino; undN a 
recebs appointment.) 

.30 George Tinsley Garnett____ Administrative officer, 
N a tiona! Headq uar­
ters, Selective Service 
System, with com­
pensation at the rate 
of $7,102.20 per an­
num. 

55 Maj. Bentley Courtenay___ State director of selec­
tive service for Wis­
con~in, with compen­
sation at the rate of 
$6,384 per annum. 

51 Col. Harris P. Ralston.____ Deputy State director of 
11elective service of 
Il!inoi~, with com­
pen~ation at the rate 
of $7, l02.20 per an­
num . 

• 12 Lt. Col. Harold M. Hayr'l.. State director of selec­
tive ~ervict> for Maine, 
"·ith compensation at 
the rate of $6,384 per 
annum. 

95222-47-No. 7---1 

Predecessor 
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Df\t~,of Calendar I Mc~sage Name of nominee Office> Predecessor 
report No. No. 

----------------~-------------~-----------------------------

19.1,7 
Jan. 27 50 

27 51 

27 52 

27 52 

27 52 

27 52 

27 53 

27 54 

27 55 

27 55 

SELECTIVE SERVICE 
-Continued 

53 Lt. Col. .John B. Elliott 

54 Lt. Col. Charles M. Toyn-
bee. 

IN THE ARMY 

TE:IlPOHARY APPO!NTJ\IJDK'l'H 

IN 'J'HJ•] ARMY OF TH!C 

UNITED STATES 

46 Rober( Rprague BeighUcr, 
United State~ Army. 

46 Donald Hilary Connolly, 
Army of lhe Unitc·rl 
Stales. 

4G Sidney Parker Spalding, 
Army of the United 
Stal<>R. 

46 Wallace Harry Graham. 
Arm\· of (.h(• United 
~Ja1Ph. 

APPOit\T:I!E~'l''- !N TilE 

RJ•]GI"l ~H AR~!Y Ol TilE 

Ct\!Tlcf> :---,'[' \'!'!~~ 

74 l\faj. Gen. Ira Tlwma~< 

\VychE', In::;poctor ClPn­
eral, with the rank of 
major general, for a 
period of 4 year" from 
dale of appointment. 

66 Col. YiltCC'nt .Jo,cplt ]<;,_ 

pOHitO. 

APPOIN'fMEN'l' IN THI" REGF­

LAR Al.'cMY OF THE UN!'nJD 

STATES 

49 Col. Edward C. Gillette, 

49 Col. La\vrence E. Schick._ 

Deputy State director of 
selective service for 
Tennessee, wrth com-
pensat10n at the rate 
of $6,384 per annum. 

Deputy State director of 
~elec,tive service for 
Washington, with 
compensation at the 
rate of $6,384 per an-
nnm. 

J\Iajor generaL _________ 

__ .do .. --- -- - -·---

- _.do_ ----------·--

Brigadier ge11craL ______ 

In,.,pect or CirnrraL _ _ _ __ \'ice Lt. (;en. Dal)ie\ Ifmm 
i'\nltau, '!,;. S. Army, 
clerC'a~cc1. 

Profc•-,,<H of mil II ary art 

und em!,iitPt•rinu, at tlw 
1.J". S. :\Iilitary .\cad­
cmy, with rank from 
date of appointment. 

Profes>oor of physic~ and 
chemhitry at the U.S. 
Military Academy, 
with rank from Aug. 
22, 1946. 

ProfeHRor of military 
topography and 
graphics at the U. S. 
Military Academy, 
with rank from Dec. 
19, 1946. 

Vice Col. RogPr U. Alex­
ander, Dean of the 
Academic Board. 
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Date of Calendar Message 
report No. No. Name ol nommce Office Predecessor 

------------1·---------·------- -------------------------·-

1947 
Jan. 27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 
27 

27 
27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 
27 

27 

27 

27 
27 

56 

57 

58 

58 

58 

58 

58 
58 

58 
58 

58 

58 

58 

58 

58 
58 

58 

58 

58 
58 

IN THE ARMY-Con. 

APPOINTMENT IN THE REGU• 
LAR ARMY OF THE UNITED 
STATES-continued 

48 Calvin Ervin GlidewelL___ Second lieutenant of In­
fantry with rank from 
June 4, 1946. 

IN THE NAVY 

78 Hear .\dm. Thomas L. Chief of the Bureau of 

58 

58 

Hpraf.!;m•, U.S. Navy. 

Vice Adm. Earle W. l\Iilb, 
U. ~. Nnvy. 

Rear Adm. Paul F. Lee, 
U. B. Nnvy. 

Naval Personnel and 
Chief of Naval Per­
sonnel in the Depart­
ment of the Navy for 
a term of 4 years. 

( 'hief of the Bureau of 
Ship;, in the Depart­
ment of the Navy, for 
a term of 4 years. 

Chief of Naval Re&<'arch 
in the Department of 
the Navy, with the 
rank of rear admiral, 
for a term of 3 years . 

.58 Rear Adm. Clifford "\. 8urgeon General and 
Hwauf.on, :\Iedical CorpH, Chief of the Bureau of 
U. ~- i\avy. MediciueandSurgery 

in the Department of 
the Navy, with the 
rank of t·ear admiral, 
for a term of 4 year~. 

58 Admiral :\fare A. :\iitscher .. Admiral in the Navy for 
temporary &ervice. 

58 Admiral Hichard L. Conolly ______ do. ______________ _ 
58 Vice Adm. Edward L. Vice admiral in the 

Cochrane. Navy for temporary 
service . 

.58 \'icc Adm. John L. McCrea _____ do _______________ _ 
58 Vice Adm. Itoss T 1\lcln- ____ do ______ ----------

tire, :\ledical Corps. 
58 Rear Adm. John H. Carson_ Hear admiral in the 

Navy for temporary 
&ervicc. 

58 Rear Adm. Robert P. Me- _____ do _______________ _ 
Connell. 

58 Rear Adm. Erue~i E. Herr- _____ do _______________ _ 

mann. 
58 Hear Adm. Erncbt B. von _____ do __ -------- ____ _ 

Heimburg. 
58 Hear Adlll. Eliot H. Bryant ___ . __ do __________ . ____ _ 
58 Rear Adm. John R. Red- _____ do _______________ _ 

man. 
58 Rear Adm. James H. FoH- _____ do _______________ _ 

kett. 
58 Rear Adm. Roscoe H. ____ _do _______________ _ 

Hillenkoetter. 
58 Rear Adm. Francis P. Old _______ do _______________ _ 
58 Rear Adm. Charles C. _____ do _______________ _ 

Hartman. 
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Date of Calendar Message 
report No. No. Name of nominee Office Pre<l~cessor 

---------------------------------------------·-----------· 

194-7 
Jan. 27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 
27 
27 
27 

27 

27 
27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 
27 

27 

27 

27 

58 

58 

58 

58 

58 

58 

58 

58 

:iS 

58 

58 

.58 

58 
58 
58 
58 

58 

58 
58 

58 

. 58 

.58 

58 

58 

58 
58 

58 

58 

IN THE NAVY -Con. 

58 Rear Aclm. ·wendell G. Rear admiral in the 
Switzer. Navy for temporary 

service. 
58 Rear Adm. \Yilliam L. ____ .. do _____ _ 

Roes. 
58 Rear Aclm. Heber H. 2\Ic- ____ do ______________ _ 

Lean. 
58 Rear Aclm. John A. Rnack- _____ do _______________ _ 

en berg. 
58 Hear Adm. Richard H. _ .. __ .. do __ 

Cruze !I. 
58 Hear Adm. G<>orgc C' ___ do ___ _ 

Crawforcl. 
;iS Rear Aclrn. Freclc·riek 1. _____ do ___ .. 

Entwi,.;tle. 
58 Hear Aclm. \Villi am D. _____ do __ _ 

John~on. 
58 Hear Adm. Charlo~ It _____ do ....... 

Broml. 
58 Rear Adm .. Jolm 1\f. Ho~-

.58 

58 

58 
G8 
58 
58 

kin~. 

Rear Adm. .Joseph \Y. 
Fowler. 

Rt•ar Adrn. Thoma,.; P. 
Wynkoop. 

HPar Adm. Luui~ Drdler_ _. 
Rear Aclm. David H. Clark 
Rear Aclm. Paul F. Lee .. _ 
Hear Adm. Eva1Jder \L 

Sylncsler. 
;,g Hear Adm. Paul B. 7\i-

hecker. 
58 Hear Adm. Henry H. 0Kter 
58 Rear Adm. Theodore C. 

Lonnq uo~ t. 

__ do __ 

.do _______ _ 

.... _do __ _ 

.~ ___ do .. _ 
.do __ 

. __ .do _ 
_do__ _ 

.. do .... 

. _do _ 
.. do ___ ..... _____ . 

58- Rear Adm. Charles A. ____ clo _________ _ 
Kichobon 2d. 

.. - ... 

---- ·r 
~· -- - -

58' Rear .-\dm. :\lorton D . 
\\'illcu tb. 

Hear acllniral :\!<·dicr>l 
( 'orp,;. 

58 Rear :\rln1. ('lan·nce .J. 
BrO\\·u. 

ii~ H.ear Aclln. Arthur lf. 
Dearing. 

58 Rear ,\.dm. Pan! :\[. .\!­
bright. 

58 Hear Ad1u .. John C' . . \dam~ 
:iS H(•ar .\elm. ( 'arl t <HI L. 

.\ndn~:.;. 

;,s Hear ,\dm. \\.illiam .J. < '. 
.. :\gncw. 

Hear .\d1u. \\'illiam \'. F"x 

Hear Adn1. .Johu K \\'omL I 

do 

.do __ 

.do 

do. 
do 

d() 

Hc·:H wlnliral 
Corps. 

do __ 

;.;II jJ Jl].\ 
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Date of Cal~ndar Message 
report No. No. Office Predecell!!Or Name or nominee 

-------------·--1---------------- ------·----------1---------------

194?' 
Jan. 27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

58 58 

58 58 

58 58 

58 .58 

58 58 

58 58 

58 58 

58 58 

9G222-47-No. 7--2 

IN THE NAVY-Cmt. 

Hear Adm. William 1:3. 
Parsons, U. S. Navy, 
while serving as Director 
of Atomic Defense, Office 
of the Chief of Naval 
Operations, and until re­
porting for other perma­
nent duty. 

Rear Adm. Herbert L. 
Pugh, Medical CorpR, 
U.S. Navy, while serving 
as Assistant Chief of the 
Bureau of Medicine and 
Surgery. 

Commodore Albert T. 
Sprague, Jr., U.S. Navy, 
while Herving as deputy 
commandant of Armed 
ForceR l:3taff College. 

Commodor(• Wilbur E. 
K<.>llum, Medical Corp:;, 
U. R. Navy, while ~>erv­

ing on the staff (medical) 
of the commander in 
chief, United States Pa­
cific Fleet. 

Commodore James W. 
Boundy, Supply Corps, 
United States Navy, 
while serving as special 
assistant to the Chief of 
the Bureau of Supplies 
and Accounts. 

Commodore Ernest M. 
Eller, United States 
Navy, while serving as 
Director of Public Infor­
mation, Navy Depart­
ment. 

Commodore Richard P. 
Gla:;s, United States 
Navy, while serving as 
Director of Civil Rela­
tions, Navy Department. 

Commodore Charles T. 
Dickeman, Civil Engi­
neer CorpR, United 
SLate~ Navy, while Herv­
ing as superintendinp; 
civil engineer, area~ IV 
and V. 

Rear admiral in the 
Navy for temporary 
<~ervicc to continue 
while serving as indi­
c!\ted. 

_____ do _______________ _ 

Commodore in the Navy 
for temporary service 
while serving as indi­
cated and during any 
assignment commen­
surate with the rank 
of commodore or until 
reporting for other 
permanent duty. 

_____ do __ -------------

_____ do _______________ _ 

_____ do _______________ _ 

_____ do _______________ _ 

_____ do _______________ _ 
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n·port No. No. 1 amo c1 normncc Office Predecessor 
nate of I Cah>n<lar Mt>ssagc N r . 

------ ~--~--~ ·------ ----------------~ ---------------- ----------------

l.')j?' 

Jan. 27 

27 

27 

27 

27 
27 

27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

'27 

f>8 

59 

GO 

(i\ 

(i\ 

fit 

(il 
(i\ 

(i\ 

(il 

{\\ 

fil 
(j\ 

(jj 

(jj 

(i] 

()2 

fi2 

62 

(i2 

(i2 

02 

62 

I") ,_ 

ti2 

62 

(i2 

()2 

()'2 

62 

IN THE NAVY-Con. 

;j8 Vice :\dm. Shen\"oode A. 
Taftinclcr, U. S. l\'avy, 
retired. 

57 Vice Aclm. Louis E. Dcn­
feld, U.S. Navy. 

77 Vice Adm. \Villiam :.\[. 
Fcchtcler, U.S. Navy. 

IN THE MARINE 
CORPS 

72 Allen IL Turnage .. 

72 Kelkr K Itockey 
72 LPo D. Ilermlc• . 

72 Alfred II . .:\ oble _ 
72 Franklin :\.Hart. 
72 Williaw .J. Wallaee 
72 HPnry D. Liu,.;cot t 
72 DudiP_v 1-i. Brown 
72 ! Hobert H. P<'PJHT 
72 Echmrd .\. ( 'raig_. 
72 :\ferritt B. <'urli,.; 
72 Fred 1-i. ltollillard 
72 Veruon E. Meg<•<'. 
79 Frank A. An(krson, a citi­

zen of Iowa. 
79 ,Jack 0 .. -\rforcl, a citiwn of 

Oklahoma. 
7H llr.•nmtll W. A.,hla.w, a eit.i-

;t,Pll of :\ew York. 
i!J :\lttr~lit,ll Bartlett, ,) r., tL 

citi,un of .\! inncsot a. 
7\l Burl B. Bever,', a citizen of 

Texa:-;. 
7D George H. Brit•r, a citizen of 

TPrlllCf'~('(', 

Placed oH the retired 
list with the rank of 
vice admiral. 

Admiral in t.he J'\avy, 
for temporary service. 

Vice admiral in theN avy, 
for temporary service. 

Licut.enant general for 
temporary ~crvicc . 

. do __ 

:\lajor gcrwral for tem­
porary sc·r·vice. 
_.do_ 

(](). 

_ do 
. _ do 

do 
do 

_do_ 
.. do. 

.. _.do_ 

do .. 
Rcconcl lioutccnant from 

.Jnne 5, 1946. 
clo. 

rlo_ 

... do .. 

do ______ ... _______ _ 

79 Perry T. Brixey, a citizen . ___ <.lo. 

of :'IT i,.;,.;utlri. 
79 Donald H. Brown, a citizen _____ do_ 

of :\' ew '{ork. 
79 George W. Campbell, a _____ do ___________ _ 

eitizcr1 of .Kausa~. 
79 Stanley H. Caqwnter, a _____ do ___ --·---------

citizen of Missi~sippi. 
79 William C. Carr, a citizen ____ clo ____________ _ 

7!) 

/\) 

7!) 

79 

79 

of Oklahoma. 
Lee J. Car~·, a citizen of 

Kew York. 

____ do ___ _ 

Haymond P. Coffman, Jr., 
a eitizPn of California. 

Eduardo 0. Coli, a citizen 
of California. 

Charlc·s I. Cook, a eitizc-n 

of Texa~. I,, 

Robert .I. Dt~eschler, a citi-
1
_­

zen of Illinois. 

. .. do. _. 

__ do __ _ 

... do _______________ _ 
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Date of Calr'ndar Message 
report No. No. Name ofnommce Office Predecessor 

------- ------------------------ ----------------------------

1.91/7 
an. 27 62 

27 62 

27 62 

27 62 

27 62 

27 62 

27 62 

27 62 

27 62 

27 62 

27 62 

27 62 

27 62 

27 62 

27 62 

27 62 

27 62 

27 62 

27 62 

27 62 

27 62 

27 62 

27 62 

27 62 

27 62 

27 62 

79 

79 

79 

79 

79 

79 

79 

79 

79 

79 

79 

79 

79 

79 

79 

79 

79 

79 

79 

79 

79 

79 

79 

IN THE MARINE 
CORPS--Continued 

Emest K. Davis, a citizen 
of Michigan. 

William A. Dicus, Jr., a 
citizen of South Carolina. 

Second lieutenant from 
June 5, 1946. 

_____ do _______________ _ 

Edwin J. Dietrich, a citi- _____ do ________ _ 
zen of Louisiana. 

Donald W. Dowlearn, a _____ do _______________ _ 
citizen of Texas. 

Robert R Feldman, a citi- _____ do __ -------------
zen of New York. 

Thomas N. Green, a citizen _____ do __ -------------
of Alabama. 

Jean R Griffith, a citizen _____ do _______________ _ 
of Texas. 

Franz E. Guerard, Jr., a _____ do. ______________ _ 
citizen of Texas. 

Robert T. Hanifin, Jr., a _____ do _______________ _ 
citizen of Massachusetts. 

Barrie H. Harmon, a citi- _____ do ______________ ,_ 
zen of Alabama. 

\Villiam S. Harvey, a citi- _____ do _______________ _ 
zen of North Carolina . 

. Tames S. Hecker, a citizen _____ do _______________ _ 
of New Jersey. 

Bernard E. Hendricks, a _____ do _______________ _ 
citizen of Illinois. 

Daniel B. Hunter, a citizen _____ do ________________ _ 
of Illinois. 

Merton R. I ves, a citizen of _____ do _______________ _ 
Illinois. 

Harold H. Johnson, .Jr., a ______ do _______________ _ 
citizen of Michigan. 

Paul R .Joyce, a citizen of _____ do ______________ _ 
Massachusetts. 

Daniel F. Kennedy, .Jr., a _____ do _______________ _ 

citizen of Massachusetts. 
Ordeen M. Knight, a citi- _____ do _______________ _ 

zen of Virginia. 
William K. Kozel, a citizen _____ do _______________ _ 

of Pennsylvania. 
Paul A. Lockhart, Jr., a cit- _____ do _______________ _ 

izen of Texas. 
Clinton L. Luke, a citizen _____ do _______________ _ 

of Idaho. 
Daniel F. MacKinnon, a _____ do _______________ _ 

citizen of Michigan. 
Edward J. Markham, .Jr., _____ do _______________ _ 

a citizen of the District 
of Columbia. 

79 Patrick McGrotty, a citi- _____ do _______________ _ 

zen of Penn,.,ylvania. 
79 Charles D. McMichael, a _____ do _____________ _ 

citizen of Arkansas. 
"R" "J" McNerney, Jr., a _____ do _______________ _ 

citizen of California. 
79 Marion W. Morrisset, a _____ do _______________ _ 

citizen of Texas, 
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----,---,------.------------------
Date of Calendar MPssagc 
report No. No.-

Namn of nominPc Olliee l)rl1r1f'<'PS::or 

-------------------------------- --------------·----- -------------~-----

IN THE MARINE 
CORPS-C.'onlittue<l 

UI.)'J' 
Jan. 27 G2 79 Edward L. Xadeau, a cil i-

I 
Second lieutenant frolll 

zeu of X ew York. June 5, 1 \J46. 
27 62 79 Victor P. X eshyba, a citizen 

_____ do ________________ 

of Texas. 

27 62 79 Ira P. Norfolk, a citizen of _____ do _______ 
--------

Maryland. 

27 62 79 Thoma~ M. O'Reilly, a citi- __ do _______ --- - --
zen of New York. 

27 62 79 Austin s. Parker, a citi7,e11 _____ do __ --- -- -· .. --- . 

of South Carolina. 
27 62 7!l Echmrd A. Parnell, a eiti- _____ do_ ----------

7,CH of Xew York. 

27 62 7!l Hobert E. Parrott., a cil.izett r!n 
of 1\cw York. 

27 62 79 Clifford .J. Peabody, a citi- .do -
zen of Virginia. 

27 62 79 Robert 0. Peck, a t:itizctt of - <lo 
Io1\·a. 

27 ()2 7!1 Richard W. P!tift·r, a eil iz<:n do 
of O!tio. 

?~ 
~I ('') I~ 79 William Pla~kctt, .Jr., a <'it i- _._do 

zcu of l\1i~~omi. 
27 ('') 

~~ 79 Lewi~ F. Plait, a citizPn of ____ do 
-

Kentucky. 
27 62 79 DavidA. Happ, a eiti;wn of .. .do .... 

th1• Di~triei of Colmubia. 
27 fi2 79 vVayne E. Hicharcb, a (·iti- .. do 

um of Califomia. 
27 (") ,_ 79 Harry L. Hoger;;, .Jr., a ..do .. 

eitiwn of Perlll,.;ylvania. 
27 ' 

('') ,_ 70 Hol1r·rt D. Savard, a eitizt'll .. do 
of l\1a~~aeh1t,;et ts. 

27 fi2 7\l GPorg<· C:. Sehat t.Pntart, a .du .... 
citiu•n of flli noi,,. 

27 62 79 .Jos('plt A. ~(' h lllllll('lil j' a _.do __ 
eit.tzr•rJ of \'P\\' .fr·rs<'y . 

27 ti2 7!) .Jack B. Shaffer, a l'it izt·n of .do ., 
Oklahoma. I 27 62 79 .Jaek D . Sht'ldrm, a eit izr·n d ... - I 

I 

of Xew York . 
27 62 79 .James A. S!mm, a eitizr:u of .. do 

Alabama. 
27 62 79 Hobert A. Stein way, a eit i- .. t!u 

zen of Illinois. 
27 (i2 79 Charlr"~ R. SteplHJilSOJI Ill, . _ .. rlu -

a citizen of Xew \' urk. 
27 ('') ,_ 79 Donald F. Swanda, a citi- ____ du 

zen of Xew York. 
27 H2 79 AI Yah S. Toliva.isa, a citi- .. do __ 

zeB of Mas~achusetts. 
27 (\2 7!l Irwill .T. \' all(lerswag, a eit i- _do __ .. I 

""f 
zer1 of Michigan. 

27 (i2 79 GeorgrJ K. \·ror1ch. a r:it i- .. _do .. 
zen of Maryland. 

27 (i2 79 \Villiam T. \Valker, a citi- .. do __ ---·----- -
zen of Pennsyl\'ania. 
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Date of Calendar Message 
report No. No. Name of nominee Office Predecessor 

------------l-------1-------------------------l----------------------l----------------------

1947 
Jan- 27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

62 

62 

62 

62 

62 

62 

62 

62 

62 

62 

62 

62 

IN THE MARINE 
CORPS--Continued 

79 Paul Weiler, a citizen of Second lieutenant from 
Illinois. June 5, 1946. 

79 Arthur L. Willner, a citizen _____ do _______________ _ 
of Florida. 

79 Harold B. Wilson, a citizen _____ do _______________ _ 
of Massachusetts. 

79 Grady L_ Yoder, a citizen _____ do _______________ _ 
of North Carolina. 

79 Leland E. Ziegler, a citizen _____ do _______________ _ 
of Pennsylvania. 

79 Gerald B. Zwetzig, a citizen -----dO---------------­
of California. 

79 Ira T. Carr, a citizen of ____ do _______________ _ 
Mississippi. 

79 Howard E. Reese, a citizen _____ do ______________ _ 
of Ohio. 

79 Jack W. Harris, a citizen of _____ do _______________ _ 
Oregon. 

79 John F. Goodspeed, a citi- _____ do _______________ _ 
zen of Minnesota. 

79 Melvin W. Snow, a citizen _____ do _______________ _ 
of Maine. 

79 Edward A. Timmes, a citi- ..... do _______________ _ 
zen of New York. 

-------~---~~--~----------------~------------~---------------

ll 5 GCVERNMEN't PRINTING OFFICE 1947 


